85 TVX

g5de

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —

REEAEE

FHEXEHYL  T45/508B+
Scrubber Dryer  T45 /50 B+

Issued in Jan. 2024
Version: V12




LW 1—4
NOSE ASSEMBLY

2 R 5—6
SQUEEGEE  ASSEMBLY

L1 S £ 7—8
SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

A TR 9—10
FRAME ASSEMBLY

S KR 11—12
WATER ASEEMBLY

6. FELIEARAIE 13—14
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

7 KR 15—18
WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

8 ML 19—22
MACHINE ASEEMBLY

N 23—27

ACCESSORIES



ian Tl/)( B SRR TSV R A B PR A F

- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P1/P27
‘ B 12 I 10 9 8 0 5 2
\ 4
5
é 2
| i '
|
ll , |
| | ! J | |
L I: - N L 32
= ’ ° + !
17 | ’
® D'~ I @] @ -
@
|8 =3 .
= 2
) 29

2] 22 23 24 14 25 25 20 14 21 28



= TVX

i HCRRR BT V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P2/P27

i H 5 ITEM 5 PIN HE QTY B DESCRIPTION

1 A040016A 1 W2k AME-5 FF-20 Jif COVERS5° 20”

2 N030022 6 - #4-6x18x1.6- NN WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

3 N110001 2 B4 %6-D75 WHEEL ®75

4 B020010 2 FifEFCHE 6x8x30 BUSHING 6x8x30

5 N010087 2 AR 7S F-MBX50- A5 4042 oF SCREW M6x50 A2

6 N030006 4 P #-8x16x1.6-5% £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

8 N010007 4 AN FH-M8x25-4E £ SCREW M8x25 ZINC

9 A040021A 1 HLLSZ M2 38x51x173A SUPPORT 38*51*173A

10 N100037 1 P FHE M8x70 ADJUSTER MEX70

11 N020009 1 RIMZEE M8 NUT M8

12 W020240 1 Jill £ LA A -24V-500W—140RPM BRUSH MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 500W 140RPM

13 A040020 1 M=k SZ e 45x55%75 SUPPORT 45x55x75

14 N020001 6 | i 2 BE-M8-HE £ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

15 N020004 4 22 R BE-MS-PE £ NUT M5 ZINC

16 A040019 1 577 W 2% "2 [ 4X 2% 10x1050 BLADE 10x1050

17 N010062 2 AR 7S F-M5x20-405 55 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

18 N020018 1 B2 RE-M8-HE 47 NUT M8 ZINC

19 A040012A 1 HALEE 240x363A MOTOR SUPPORT 240x363A

20 N010014 1 7] 3k 7 A2 WA -M8x2 545 £ SCREW M8x25  ZINC

21 N020024 2 H 4 2 R -M8- N5 4N LOCK NUT M8 A2

22 N040001 4 P HR-Me-PE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

23 N010006 4 A7 F-M6X20-45 55 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

24 W020077 1 il 250 R 2 A A A LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT

25 N030027 2 S H-8x24x2- 4 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

26 B020009 2 HhE 8x18x(8-3.5) SPACER 8x18x(8-3.5)




ian Tl/)( B SRR TSV R A B PR A F

- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P3/P27
‘ B 12 I 10 9 8 d 5 2
\ 4
5
é 2
| i '
|
ll , |
| | ! J | |
L I: - N L 32
= ’ ° + !
17 | ’
® D'~ I @] @ -
@
|6 =3 .
= 2
) 29

21 22 23 24 14 25 25 20 14 21 28



= TVX

i HCRRR BT V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P4/p27
i H 5 ITEM FH5 PIN HE QTY B DESCRIPTION

27 N030010 2 “F#-8x16x1.6- 44540 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

28 N010094 2 AR 7N -M8X25-AN4E 4N SCREW M8x25 A2

29 N020006 2 E A ZRE-M6- N AN LOCK NUT M6 A2

30 B070010 1 SHRIERE 2x26 RING 2x26

31 B060012 1 W2k FrH 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55

32 B070026 1 % D2.8xD20x38 (7 [&) SPRING 12.8x1M20x38




il
[

T/

MR RHR TR I WA A IR 2 7

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035

P5/P27




= TVX

i HCRRR BT VR A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P6/P27

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry B S DESCRIPTION

1 N010146 1 A1 7S F-MBX55- A4 SCREW M5x55 A2

2 A030035 1 Pk 5 [ 2 49k 820 PLATES 820

3 N010144 2 A7 HH-M8X50- A 454 SCREW M8x50 A2

4 N030028 6 P E-8x24x2- A5 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

5 N100005 4 VY S HETE M8x22 NUT M8x22

6 B020027 2 P4t A1 E 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

7 N110019 2 BifE%e D100x29.5 WHEEL ®100x29.5

8 €020253 2 Ji Ak B BT M10 UNIVERSAL WHEEL STAR HANDLE M10

9 A030105 1 Jilm5e s 84 760 #t SUPPORT RIGHT 760 NEW

10 D010042 1 YL 1K 760 SQUEEGEE BODY 760 NEW

11 N110048 2 M10 #RAT /7 7] $2 50 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL ®50

12 B050069 1 2 HiR 760 #r PLATE 760 NEW

13 C030014LAT 1 BT 61 4645 52 -3x50%785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATREX 3x50x785

14 N010128 2 AN -M8X60- A5 4N SCREW M8x60 A2

15 N020010 2 B2 EE-M8- 4N NUT M8 A2

16 N010127 2 AR 7S F-MBXTO- A AR-4> o SCREW M8x70 A2

17 N040017 2 FER-MB- AN LOCK WASHER M8

18 N020011 2 7 2 BE-M8-13x13x6.5- A5 4K NUT M8 13x13x6.5 A2

19 A030104 1 JIREESCER A 760 3 SUPPORT LEFT 760 NEW

20 CO30015LAT 1 J5 I 46-4% Ji7 -4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 4.5x53x835




TWVX SRS RS A A TR

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090035 07/p27

[




i TVX

P R IR B AT PR A 7]

"
“ TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P8/P27
HHS TEM | ZE1F5P/N g Qry 2K DESCRIPTION
1 N080005 2 % D9 CIRCLIP €9
2 N030052 2 “FH-12x24x2.5 AN WAHSE 12x24x2.5 A2
3 B060099 1 5 D12x86 AXIS OF ROTATION ®12x86
4 D010007 1 A s 58 COUPLING 58
5 B070016 1 JE 7193 3.5x20x40.5 PRESSURE SPRING 3.5x20x40.5
6 N020012 1 H B2 BE-Me- 5 4 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
7 N030008 3 “F#-6x18x1.6-PE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
8 N010026 1 AR 7S FH-M10x40- P54 SCREW M10x40 ZINC
9 N030041 1 “F-H4-10x30x2.5- 85 £F WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC
10 N010005 1 AT FH-M6x16-P5 4% SCREW M6x16 ZINC
11 N040001 1 PR -Me-HE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
12 A050051 1 P4 263 SUPPORT 263
13 N010021 1 A7 F-MExX50- P8 4 -4 o SCREW M6x50 ZINC
14 N060006 1 Je b 7y Bz k-v-16 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16
15 B020003 1 #i% 10.2x17x16.5 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5
16 B050005 2 VU4 A 17.2x40x2 WASHER 17.2x40x2
17 N020002 1 H BiE BE-M10- 955 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
18 B050022 1 VUG 10.2x60x3 WASHER 10.2x60x3




P9/p27

Z090035

P SRR T V7 s A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

]_

a
d

13
8
10
13

2/

26

29

8

A,
16



2TVX

P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P10/P27
WHS ITEM |  Ff5P/N & QTy R DESCRIPTION
1 C030006 1 JEIESH 98x80 RUBBER PAD 98x80
2 N030007 1 - 6x12x1.6- 85 5% WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
3 N040001 1 PR ER-Me-PE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
4 N010006 1 AR7S FA-M6x20-PE SCREW M6x20 ZINC
5 N010008 1 AR7S F-M8x35-PE B SCREW M8x35 ZINC
6 N020001 8 H B R BE-M8-4¥ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
7 N030027 8 V- H1-8x24x2-HE B WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
8 N010005 2 AT FH-Mbx16-PE 4% SCREW M6x16 ZINC
9 B060043 1 KFEHIZE L=410 CABLE L=410
10 N030008 2 T H4-6x18x1.6-4E £ WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
11 B020012 1 HE 8x12x10 BUSHING 8x12x10
12 A040017 1 MLk E37 48 208x40x50 FRAME UP 208x40x50
13 N020012 3 H 8RB -M6-H% LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
14 B020011 3 £ 8x12x6.5 BUSHING 8x12x6.5
15 N010002 3 HN7N FH-M8x30-PE 4% SCREW M8x30 ZINC
16 A040029 1 LA T SZEE 8x266 FRAME DOWN 8x266
17 C020036 2 JiI%E % D50 COVER ®50
18 N010007 2 HR7N FA-M8x25-PE 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
19 N040013 6 i AR M 8- LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
20 B060069 2 V- #4-8.5x30x4-PE B WASHER 8.5x30x4 ZINC
21 €020012 2 Hi7K MBI#E D200x50 DRIVEN WHEEL ®200x50
22 W020051 1 LR 10 -24V-1/2 25 L 40 At SOLENOID VALVE 24V 1/2 BEND CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
23 W020062 1 BRI 1 1€ 45 2H /- T45E-GLOBAL FILTER ASSEMBLY T45E  GLOBAL
24 A030024 1 JEC JHE 48-474x465-TAS FRLEL FRAME 474x465 SINGLE WHEELT45
25 N030006 4 TH-8x16x1.6-HE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
26 N110004 1 JilA%¢ D100 UNIVERSAL WHEEL ®©100
27 N010091 4 [ 3k 7 22 -M8x20- % £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC
28 A030008 1 NS BR AL 42x63%220 GUARD 42x63x220
29 A050015 1 JEIEEZE 125 SUPPORT 125




T P SRR T V7 s A PR A
TVX
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090035

P11 /P27

10 I 12 8 [3 9 10




s TWVX

i HCRRR BT VR A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P12/P27

WHS ITEM | FE{5P/N HE Qry 2R DESCRIPTION

1 F050003 2 R4t D10-16 SCREW CLAMP ®10-16

2 F020005 1 Pk 25k 3/8 CONNECTOR BEND 3/8

3 F020019 1 A2 352 3-1/2-3 /8- NN CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

4 A030034 1 ERIR 5242 35x43 SUPPORT 35x43

5 F010004 1 TyERS 3/8 FILTER 3/8

6 W020253 1 LR IR 2H 1 2-T45-24V SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 24v T45

7 F020016 1 PRI 22k -1/2-D=10-d=8 CONNECTOR 1/2 D=10 d=8

8 F050065.1 2 7K % D=14-d=10-L=300 WATER PIPE D=14 D=10 L=300

9 N010029 4 A 7S FH-M5x16- 5540 SCREW M5x16 A2

10 N040023 4 FE-MS-ANEER LOCK WASHER M5

11 N030016 4 P -5 10x1- A5 WASHER 5x10x1

12 F020022 1 PRIE 25 3k-1/2-D=10-d=8 CONNECTOR 1/2 D=10 d=8

13 F020015 1 Peid 52 2k -3/8-D=10-d=6-T7iE 1k CONNECTOR 3/8 D=10 d=6

14 F010006 1 WMEFEBRI-1/2- EL#%k D=10 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

15 F050094.1 1 PR EM 22 7K B -D=18-d=13-L=190 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 d=13 L= 190




58 T/ SRR T i B 4 A PR A
AmE . .
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090035 P13 /P27




P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

o |
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P14/P27
TWHS ITEM | FEM45 PN i Qry SR DESCRIPTION
1 N020037 4 H AR RE-M5 - AN 854X LOCK NUT M5 A2
2 W020397 1 i) 5 40K BE-T45B-TVX CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY DALA T45B TVX
3 N020046 4 W2 RE-M5— A 54N NUT M5 A2
4 N010029 5 AN IS F-MEx 16— A5 SCREW M5x16 A2
5 A040108 1 J25 1| 9% 22 B B8 -ECO-DALA CONTROLLER MOUNTING FRAME ECO DALA
6 N010229 2 AN F-MEx35-ANB 4N SCREW M5x35 A2
7 N010135 2 AN F-MEx 20— A5 SCREW M5x20 A2
8 E050004 1 R HE 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A
9 N030016 4 FH-5x10x 1-AN4B4N WASHER 5x10x1
10 E050005 1 1R 80A FUSE 80A
11 N020001 2 ] BUE B M8 -4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
12 A030020 1 AR 59x230x180 COVER
13 W020140 1 2R R-T45B-DALA WIRE HARNESS T45B DALA




P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

s TWX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P15 /P27

7090035




P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

o |
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P16 /P27

WHS ITEM | FEH45 PN i Qry 45 DESCRIPTION

1 N010006 1 AN F-M6x 2045 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

2 N040001 4 FER-ME-HE T LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

3 N030008 4 “F#-6x18x1. 6-955T WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

4 020265 1 hnsEE+E D43 REINFORCED TUBE SUPPORT D43

5 C010008 1 IKFER 451 WATER TANK BODY 45L

6 F040010 1 WK FEEER T35 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

7 €020049 1 WK F AR T35 SUCTION BODY T35

8 N010226 2 AN F-M6x16- B {7, PP SCREW M6x16 BLACK PP

9 N030022 2 FH-6x18x1. 6-ANEAN WASHER 6x18x1. 6

11 €030040 1 WK 1 4 T35 SUCTION GASKET T35

12 €020005 1 TE/KFEEK O3 7 D115 THREADED COVER D115

13 €020006 1 TE/KFEEK PEM D110 FILTER D110

14 N030027 9 PR -8x24x2-HEEE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

15 N020001 4 H B R RE-M8 - B £ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

16 N020012 8 H B R BE-M6 -5 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

17 F040001 1 WK HAALYE & ¢ D140x5 SPONGE D140x5

18 N100008 3 BZAF M6x100 SCREW M6x100mm

19 F040005 1 5 %D (140-70) —3M 3M ADHESIVES GUM D (140-70)

20 B050029 3 XIEEE 55 SLEEVING 55

21 W020252 1 W 7K L HLZAA-24V-390W VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 390W

22 020104 1 A T45 SOUNDPROOF COTTON T45

23 A040088 1 H 5 5 AR T45 MUFFLER COVER T45

24 N030059 4 EH—-4x12x 1. 1-ANERAN WASHER 4x12x1.1 A2

25 N010070 4 [ Sk - -M4x 1 0- A4 SCREW M4x10 A2

26 F020005 1 Pk sk 3/8 CONNECTOR BEND 3/8

27 NO010112 5 A Sk -M5x16-AN4HE4N SCREW M5x16 A2

28 F060004 1 W58 D. 38x700 SUCTION HOSE D. 38x700

29 N090002 5 FLotr [f 2 e 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

30 B020025 1 ik 3/8 PLUG 3/8




P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

s TWX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P17 /P27

7090035




i TVX

P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P18/P27
WHS ITEM | ZEH45P/N HE QTyY 4R DESCRIPTION
31 F020021 2 KDL EBNE 2363k M10 LIQUID LEVEL DISPLAY TUBE MOUNTING HEAD M10
32 N090011 1 O M# 4 fE 4ME D15x £k1% D3 O RING ®15x3
33 F060003 1 HE5%E D.38x900 DRAINAGE PIPE D.38x900
34 F050032.1 1 PU% D=8 d=6 =350 PU TUBE D=8 d=6 L=350
35 B060111 1 L 46 -T45-HL 5 CABLE T45 SINGLE WHEEL
36 N100004 1 ETHEEETF M10 HANDLE M10
37 N020002 1 H Biig bE-M10-P5 5 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
38 €020020 1 15K US4 D38 CONNECTOR D38
39 FO50006 1 4 D33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57
40 N010005 3 A7 FH-M6x16- 8% £ SCREW M6x16 ZINC
41 N030007 3 T H-ex12x1.6-PEEE WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
42 N090009 1 0 %+ D40X4 O RING ©40x4
43 N010056 1 SIS F-M8X70- B -4 F SCREW M8x70 ZINC
44 N020022 1 BERE-Me-PE B NUT M6 ZINC
45 A050018 1 EIHEEE M10 LEVER M10
46 N010017 1 UL 7S f-M6x25- 7% 22 SCREW M6x25
47 N020052 1 B IZRE-3/8-4 UNION NUT 3/8 COPPER




a2 T/ e RCRF I 4 A R A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P19/P27



Pdt-lmm
矩形

Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
箭头


P R IR B % AT PR A 7]

T |
=== W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Z090035 P20/P27
TH 5 ITEM FH5 PN & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 N010150 3 DUkt F I -M3x 10-R454N SCREW M3x10 A2
2 N010103 4 ULk F-M3x8-R4F4N SCREW M3x8 A2
3 W020013 1 FARCITREAE X KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY
4 W020582 1 3 8] THI B 21 f4--T45B-D—con CONTROL PANEL ECO DALA
5 B020043 4 JERIEAE M3x10+6 NYLON STUD M3x10+6
6 W020582 1 P i TH AR ZH A -T45B-D—con CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY D-con T45B
7 B060165 4 JERIERE M3 NYLON NUT M3
8 N030019 2 FH-3xTx0. 5- AN WASHER 3x7x0.5 A2
10 N090010. 2 1 T5KA bR %4 1=1920 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1920
11 €010115 1 IKFE AR T45 WATER TANK COVER WITH CUP HOLDER T45
12 N030027 7 P HA-8x24x2-HE B WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
13 N040013 3 PN LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
14 N010263 2 HPIN FI-M8x 140~ ANBAH—F- F SCREW M5x140 A2
15 N010137 2 5 Sk F-M3x 10-454M SCREW M3x10 A2
16 N010234 2 AR F-MAx25-AN54N SCREW M4x25 A2
17 N020061 2 IR -MA-ANEE AR NUT M4 A2
18 A030064A 1 70 HL AR5 1 22 56 4E-T45B-KDS BRACKET OF CHARGER INTERFACE
19 N020042 2 H B R -MA- A4 LOCK NUT M4 A2
20 N010007 2 HR7SFH-M8x 25—k SCREW M8x25 ZINC
21 N030026 2 PR -8x28x3-HE T WASHER 8x28x3 ZINC
22 B060040 1 KA i 52 1848 D20x32 SCREW ®20x32
23 B050007 2 JeBHHE 20. 5x30x10 SPACER 20. 5x30x10
24 N010034 1 HR7SFH-M8x 20~ SCREW M8x20 ZINC
25 €020021 1 Hath)RE 350x366x180 BATTERY BASE 350x366x180
26 N020001 3 H IR RE-Me - LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
27 N010002 2 HR7S FH-M8x 304k SCREW M8x30 ZINC
28 B020011 2 M4 8x12x6. 5 BUSHING 8x12x6. 5
29 N030008 1 FH-6x18x1. 6-4EEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
30 N010006 1 HR7SFH-M6x 2045 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
31 N030028 2 3 -8x24x2- N EEAN WASHER 8x24x2 A2
32 N040017 2 M8 LOCK WASHER M8




[ .

] ]
||

TVX

R SRR SV WS A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035

P21/pP27

30

29

t
=\




= TVX

B SRR WA A IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090035 P22 /P27

TH 5 ITEM FH5 PN & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 N010150 3 DUk F I -M3x 10-454N SCREW M3x10 A2

2 N010103 4 ULk F-M3x8-R4F4N SCREW M3x8 A2

3 W020013 1 FARCITREAE X KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

4 £040223 1 35 | AR -ECO-DALA CONTROL PANEL ECO DALA

5 B020043 4 JERAEAE M3x10+6 NYLON STUD M3x10+6

6 W020423 1 il THI A 25 f4F—K B -T45B CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY D-con T45B

7 B060165 4 JERIERE M3 NYLON NUT M3

10 N090010. 2 1 V5 /KA b B A% 1=1920 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1920

11 €010115 1 KA 5 AR PR T45 WATER TANK COVER WITH CUP HOLDER 45L

12 N030027 7 SPHA-8x24x2-HE £ WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

13 N040013 3 PAI-MG-4E £ LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

14 N010263 2 HPIN F-M8x 140~ ANHAH - F SCREW M5x140 A2

15 N010047 4 Tk T -Max 12- 4540 SCREW M4x12 A2

16 N010121 3 HR7SFH-M8x 16— SCREW M8x16 ZINC

17 N030006 3 FH-8x16x1. 6-4EkE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

18 A050111 1 FOHLER 2R T45B CHARGER MOUNTING BRACKET

19 N020001 3 H B RE-M8 -4 LOCK NUT M8 A2

20 N010007 2 ARSI -M8x 254k SCREW M8x25 ZINC

21 N030026 2 - #4-8x28x 34k WASHER 8x28x3 ZINC

22 B060040 1 KA li] 52 1848 D20x32 SCREW @ 20x32

23 B050007 2 JERHE 20. 5x30x10 SPACER 20. 5x30x10

24 N010034 1 ARSI -M8x20- 4k SCREW M8x20 ZINC

25 €020021 1 Hth)RE 350x366x180 BATTERY BASE 350x366x180

26 N020001 3 4 RE-MS -4 £ LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

27 N010002 2 H7S F-M8x30-HE £ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

28 B020011 2 HiE 8x12x6. 5 BUSHING 8x12x6. 5

29 N030008 1 TH-6x18x1. 6-PE5T WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

30 N010020 1 AR 7S FH-M6x 25— SCREW M6x25 ZINC

31 N030028 2 3R -8x24x2- A EEAN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

32 N040017 2 M8 AN LOCK WASHER M8

33 N020042 4 B B -MA- A5 A LOCK NUT M4 A2




T | By A v By v JN =
TV ST R
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090035 b23/p27




2TVX

P R IR B AT PR A 7]

"
“ TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P24/P27
WHS ITEM | E45P/N HE QTyY 2R DESCRIPTION
1 M010014 1 UL EEE 340x240mm ZIPLOCK  340x240mm
2 C030007 1 Fill £ B %% 85x1190 RUBBER SKIRT 85x1190
3 C040003 1 WLES A MIFRZE T45/T55/T70 DECAL LEFT T45/T55/T70
4 C040004 1 HLEs A5 MFR2E T45/T55/T70 DECAL RIGHT T45/T55/T70
5 C040006 1 FRIFRZE T45 DECAL T45
6 M010015 1 R HELS 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC BAG 1400x700x1000
7 M020003 1 ARFEHL T45 1315x620x120 WOODEN PALLETS  45L
8 M020008 4 — A4 50x50x100 TRIANGULAR BLOCK  50x50x100
9 MO010004 1 AU B T45  1335x660x100 CARTON COVER T45 1335x660x100
10 M010003 1 4EHH T45  1315x620x1000 CARTON  T45 1315x620x1000
11 M010009 1 4tE P2k 760 820x275x120 STEAK CARTON 760 820x275x120
12 M020005 4 K% 451 40X40X980 BATTEN 55/70L 40X40X980
13 M020007 12 PP 50x50x100 SUPPORTING CORNER
14 P010004 1 SRS WARRANTY CARD
15 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT




am Tl/)( B BRI A PR A T

- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090035 b 25 /P27
® Attachment1l: Wearing Parts List
B |
= g 7
2
- 8
J e ) 3 ]
4 Il [ ] I
e |l
“ B | P
| |_.l ) —— 5 J
11 13



Pdt-lmm
线条

Pdt-lmm
矩形


P R IR B AT PR A 7]

i TVX

"
“ TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P26 /P27
WHS ITEM | E45P/N L DESCRIPTION
1 N150001 Jil #%-19 ZE~f-PP0.6 19" BRUSH PP 0.6
2 N150004 19 Je~f 19"PAD HOLDER
3 C030014LAT I 25 -15 ) -3x50%785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX 3x50x785
4 C030015LAT S5 Bl 4515 [ -4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LATEX4.5x53x835
5 FO60003 HE5 % D.38x900 DRAINAGE PIPE D.38x900
6 F060004 5% D.38x700 SUCTION HOSE D.38x700
7 C030007 Fill 8B 2% 110x1220 RUBBER SKIRT 110x1220
8 W020397 5 1) 2 LA - K e -T45B-TVX CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY DALA T45B TVX
9 E040223 A H B -ECO-DALA OPERATION PANEL ECO DALA
11 N110048 M1O#RAF J5 [ %¢ D50 M10 CCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL ©50
12 E050005 FRE: 80A FUSE 80A
13 B060111 Pk H 2R -T45-HLEE CABLE T45 SINGLE WHEEL




B RURRR TS W IR A BR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P27/P27

W H 5 ITEM F5 PIN B & Qry DESCRIPTION

1 C030014LTX 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 3x50x785

2 C030015LTX 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER LINATEX 4.5x53x835

3 C030014PU 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 3x50x785

4 C030015PU 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU 4.5x53x835

5 C030014PRI 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 3x50x785

6 CO3005PRI 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PRIMOTHANE 4.5x53x835

7 N150045 1 19" LOCK WATER BRUSH PP0.5

8 N150001 1 19" BRUSH PP0.6

9 N150004 1 19" PAS HOLDER

10 N150006 1 19" BRUSH PP 0.28






